

Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

Vice Chair Maria J. K. Everett Board of Directors William D. Euille Gregory F. Holland

Mark E. Rubin

Chair

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(ROANOKE REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee | Objections/Charges | Administrative Law Judge | Attorneys/ Representatives | Agents | Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time *Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically* | Formal Hearing Date/Time | Formal Hearing Location |
|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| UNEEDA FOODS INC | 1. On 3/5/2023 at | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. | | A. B. Goodman, SA | May 25, 2023, | June 1, 2023, | Roanoke Regional Office |
| AVELLINOS ITALIAN RESTAURANT & PIZZERIA | approximately 2:41 pm, | | | T. L. Smith, SA | at 10:00 a.m. | at 10:00 a.m. | 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW |
| 1440 S MAIN ST | the licensee sold | | | | | | Suite D |
| BLACKSBURG, VA 24060-5569 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | | Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | knew or had reason at | | | | | | |
| UNEEDA FOODS INC | the time to believe was | | | | | | |
| AVELLINOS ITALIAN RESTAURANT & PIZZERIA | less than twenty-one | | | | | | |
| 1440 MAIN ST, STE 110 | years of age, in violation | | | | | | |
| BLACKSBURG, VA 24060 | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | | |
| | 225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. | | | | | | |
| License: | of the Code of Virginia | | | | | | |
| 090005– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES | and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 | | | | | | |
| 090005- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT | VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013331459 | | | | | | | |



| RADFORD TRAVEL CENTER INC | 1. On 5/31/2022 | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. | T. L. Smith, SA | May 25, 2023, | June 1, 2023, | Roanoke Regional Office |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|------------------------------|
| RADFORD TRAVEL CENTER | at approximately 5:05 | | A. B. Goodman, SA | at 11:00 a.m. | at 11:00 a.m. | 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW |
| 2395 TYLER RD | pm, the licensee sold | | | | | Suite D |
| CHRISTIANSBURG, VA 24073 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | |
| License: | knew or had reason at | | | | | |
| 048898– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | the time to believe was | | | | | |
| | less than twenty-one | | | | | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013327198 | years of age, in violation | | | | | |
| | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. | | | | | |
| | of the Code of Virginia | | | | | |
| | and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 | | | | | |
| | VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | |
| FRANKLIN COUNTY DISTILLERIES LLC | 1. On 9/3/2022 at | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. | A. B. Goodman, SA | May 25, 2023, | June 1, 2023, | Roanoke Regional Office |
| FRANKLIN COUNTY DISTILLERIES | approximately 5:00 pm, | | N. P. Haefer, SA | at 1:00 p.m. | at 1:00 p.m. | 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW |
| 25156 VIRGIL H GOODE HWY | the licensee sold | | | | | Suite D |
| BOONES MILL, VA 24065 | alcoholic beverages to a | | | | | Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 |
| | person who the licensee | | | | | |
| License: | knew or had reason at | | | | | |
| 090621– DISTILLERY | the time to believe was | | | | | |
| | less than twenty-one | | | | | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013328312 | years of age, in violation | | | | | |
| | of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. | | | | | |
| | of the Code of Virginia | | | | | |
| | and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 | | | | | |
| | VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | |
| MAHI, INC | 1. On 5/25/2022 | J. Patrick Griffin, Esq. | L. C. Rutzinski, ASAC | May 25, 2023, | June 1, 2023, | Roanoke Regional Office |
| HANGING ROCK FAST FOOD MARKET | at approximately | | A. D. McClure, SA | at 2:00 p.m. | at 2:00 p.m. | 2943 Peters Creek Road, NW |
| 1812 THOMPSON MEMORIAL DR | 2:35pm, the licensee | | | | | Suite D |
| ROANOKE, VA 24019-5532 | sold alcoholic beverages | | | | | Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3518 |
| | to a person who the | | | | | |
| License: | licensee knew or had | | | | | |
| 068828– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES | reason at the time to | | | | | |
| | believe was less than | | | | | |
| ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013327654 | twenty-one years of | | | | | |
| | age, in violation of | | | | | |
| | Sections 4.1-202, 4.1- | | | | | |
| | 225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. | | | | | |
| | of the Code of Virginia | | | | | |
| | and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 | | | | | |
| | VAC 5-50-20. | | | | | |